## 

FORM PTO-1595

## 102264409 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

		ATENTS ONLY	364
t	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	- 6
•	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Atsushi WATANBE</li> <li>Tadamasa HORIUCHI</li> </ol>	2) Kazuhisa OTSUKA 3) Hiroaki KUBOTA	Jc971 U
2	2. Name and Address of receiving	party(ies):	
	FANUC LTD. 3580, Shibokusa, Aza-Komanba Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun Yamanashi 401-0597 Japan	10/24/02	
;	3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): October 8,	Merger Change of Name	
4	(b) The title is:FOOD DISHI	together with a new application: f the application is/are: October 8, 2002 ING ROBOT SYSTEM	
	<ul><li>This document is being filed</li><li>(a) Patent Application No(s)</li><li>(b) Patent No(s).</li></ul>	after filing of the application: )/, filed; or  0278 &64 , issued	
,	5. Name and address of party to w STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>James D. Halsey, Jr Senior Counsel</u> 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite Washington, D.C. 20001	hom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Our Docket: 392.1765    107.8578662   476.866.   6600.763   3876   207.8578662   476.866.   6600.763   3876   207.8578662   476.866.   6600.763   3876	<u>용하는</u> 4명. · · · ·
	6. Total number of applications and	d patents involved:1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	<ol> <li>Deposit Account No.: 19-3935         (Attach duplicate copy of this pa</li> </ol>	(Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Accorded if paying by deposit account)	unt)
	<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge an copy is a true copy of the original</li> </ol>	nd belief, the feregoing information is true and correct and any attached	d
	James D. Halsey, Jr, Reg. No. 22,729 Name of Person Signing	October 24, 2002 Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover she	<u>:e</u> t: <u>2</u>
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		]
			1

**PATENT REEL: 013414 FRAME: 0450** 

	& Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)		* mp	
		FANUC	LTD.	
	3580, Shibokusa	, Aza	-komanba, Os	hino-mura,
	Minamitsuru-gun	, Yam	anashi, 401-	0597 Japan
			•	
				<u> </u>
<del></del>				
	ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which a ASSIGNEE the entire and exclu-			indersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns he invention entitled
(Titl <del>e</del> of Inventi	ion)			
	FOOD DISHING	ROBOT	SYSTEM	
-1-4:				ch andication for Latera Date And Ada I to the
	national Patent Application PCT/. Icuted on even date herewith or			ch application for Letters Patent of the United
(a) executed	I on	<u>-</u> ;	(Insert date of execut	ion of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on _			Any registered attorn	ey of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh
Serial No	o;		=	gton, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is insert in (b) the specified data, when
			knawn.	
renewal, substi Patent(s) may	tute, reissue or reexamination a	pplication	based thereon, for the	aid application and any continuation, division full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters
renewal, substi Patent(s) may Patent(s)").  The ASSIGN to do all acts of protection for s Patent(s), in an which may aris separate assign	tute, reissue or reexamination a be granted and including any e NOR agree(s), when requested by which the ASSIGNEE may deem aid invention, including in the pre y interference, reissue, reexamine or be declared in relation to sa	pplications  y said AS: necessa paration; nation, or nee, such	based thereon, for the thereof (collectively, significant states of the thereof (collectively, significant states of the thereof sta	full term or terms for which the said Letters
renewal, substi Patent(s) may Patent(s)").  The ASSIGN to do all acts of protection for s Patent(s), in an which may aris separate assign evidence.	tute, reissue or reexamination a be granted and including any e NOR agree(s), when requested by which the ASSIGNEE may deem aid invention, including in the pre y interference, reissue, reexamine or be declared in relation to sa	pplication extensions y said AS: y said AS: n necessa paration a nation, or lation, or lation all righti	based thereon, for the thereof (collectively, significant without charry, desirable or expediend prosecution of said public use proceeding, acts to include but not ful oaths, providing sw	full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including orn testimony, and obtaining and producing
renewal, substi Patent(s) may Patent(s)").  The ASSIGN to do all acts of protection for s Patent(s), in an which may aris separate assign evidence.	tute, reissue or reexamination a be granted and including any e NOR agree(s), when requested by which the ASSIGNEE may deem aid invention, including in the pre y interference, reissue, reexamin e or be declared in relation to sa nments and declarations, taking	pplication extensions y said AS: y said AS: n necessa paration a nation, or lation, or lation all righti	based thereon, for the thereof (collectively, significant without charry, desirable or expediend prosecution of said public use proceeding, acts to include but not ful oaths, providing sw	full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE and, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including orn testimony, and obtaining and producing
renewal, substi Patent(s) may Patent(s)").  The ASSIGN to do all acts of protection for s Patent(s), in an which may aris separate assign evidence.  IN WITNESS	tute, reissue or reexamination a be granted and including any e NOR agree(s), when requested by which the ASSIGNEE may deem aid invention, including in the pre y interference, reissue, reexamin e or be declared in relation to sa ments and declarations, taking S WHEREOF, the undersigned in	pplication extensions y said AS: a necessal eparation; ation, or eme, such all rights	based thereon, for the thereof (collectively, sthereof (collectively, signal of the standard prosecution of said public use proceeding, acts to include but not ul oaths, providing swhas (have) affixed his/legical of the said of the sa	full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE ant, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including orn testimony, and obtaining and producing ther/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)
renewal, substited Patent(s) may Patent(s) ").  The ASSIGN to do all acts in protection for separate assignment assignmen	tute, reissue or reexamination a be granted and including any e NOR agree(s), when requested by which the ASSIGNEE may deem aid invention, including in the prey interference, reissue, reexamine or be declared in relation to saments and declarations, taking S WHEREOF, the undersigned in time & Signature of Inventor(s))	pplication extensions y said AS: a necessal eparation; ation, or eme, such all rights	based thereon, for the thereof (collectively, significant without charry, desirable or expedient public use proceeding, acts to include but not ul oaths, providing swhas (have) affixed his/li	full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE ant, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including orn testimony, and obtaining and producing ther/their signature(s).
renewal, substited Patent(s) may Patent(s) ").  The ASSIGN to do all acts in protection for separate assignment assignmen	tute, reissue or reexamination a be granted and including any e NOR agree(s), when requested by which the ASSIGNEE may deem aid invention, including in the pre y interference, reissue, reexamin e or be declared in relation to sa ments and declarations, taking S WHEREOF, the undersigned in	pplication extensions y said AS: n necessa paration nation, or me, such all righti eventor(s)	based thereon, for the thereof (collectively,  SIGNEE and without charry, desirable or expediand prosecution of said public use proceeding, acts to include but not ul oaths, providing sw has (have) affixed his/ligned)  tober 8, 2002	full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE ant, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including orn testimony, and obtaining and producing ther/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es), Harumi OMORI
renewal, substited Patent(s) may Patent(s) ").  The ASSIGN to do all acts of protection for separate assignment assignment and the control of	tute, reissue or reexamination a be granted and including any e NOR agree(s), when requested by which the ASSIGNEE may deem aid invention, including in the prey interference, reissue, reexamine or be declared in relation to saments and declarations, taking S WHEREOF, the undersigned in time & Signature of Inventor(s))	pplication extensions y said AS: n necessa paration nation, or me, such all righti eventor(s)	based thereon, for the thereof (collectively, sthereof (collectively, signal of the standard prosecution of said public use proceeding, acts to include but not ul oaths, providing swhas (have) affixed his/legical of the said of the sa	full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE ant, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including orn testimony, and obtaining and producing ther/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)
renewal, substited Patent(s) may Patent(s) ").  The ASSIGN to do all acts of protection for separate assignment assignment and the control of	tute, reissue or reexamination a be granted and including any e NOR agree(s), when requested by which the ASSIGNEE may deem aid invention, including in the prey interference, reissue, reexamine or be declared in relation to saments and declarations, taking S WHEREOF, the undersigned in time & Signature of Inventor(s))	pplication extensions y said AS: n necessa paration nation, or me, such all righti eventor(s)	based thereon, for the thereof (collectively,  SIGNEE and without charry, desirable or expediand prosecution of said public use proceeding, acts to include but not ul oaths, providing sw has (have) affixed his/ligned)  tober 8, 2002	full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE ent, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including orn testimony, and obtaining and producing ther/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))  Harumi OMORI  Harumi OMORI
renewal, substice Patent(s) may Patent(s) may Patent(s) may Patent(s).  The ASSIGN to do all acts of protection for separate assignment assignm	tute, reissue or reexamination a be granted and including any e NOR agree(s), when requested by which the ASSIGNEE may deem aid invention, including in the prey interference, reissue, reexamine or be declared in relation to saments and declarations, taking SWHEREOF, the undersigned in the Signature of Inventor(s))  WATANABE  WATANABE  WATANABE	pplication extensions y said AS: n necessa paration nation, or nme, such all right eventor(s)	based thereon, for the thereof (collectively,  SIGNEE and without charry, desirable or expediand prosecution of said public use proceeding, acts to include but not ul oaths, providing sw has (have) affixed his/ligned)  tober 8, 2002	full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE ant, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including orn testimony, and obtaining and producing ther/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es), Harumi OMORI
renewal, substice Patent(s) may Patent(s) may Patent(s) may Patent(s).  The ASSIGN to do all acts of protection for separate assignment assignm	tute, reissue or reexamination a be granted and including any e NOR agree(s), when requested by which the ASSIGNEE may deem aid invention, including in the prey interference, reissue, reexamine or be declared in relation to saments and declarations, taking SWHEREOF, the undersigned in the Signature of Inventor(s))  WATANABE  WATANABE  WATANABE	pplication extensions y said AS: n necessa paration nation, or nme, such all right eventor(s)	based thereon, for the thereof (collectively, sthereof (collectively, standard) and prosecution of said public use proceeding, acts to include but not ful oaths, providing swith the collection of the collection	full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE ent, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including orn testimony, and obtaining and producing ther/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))  Harumi OMORI  Harumi OMORI
renewal, substice Patent(s) may Patent(s) may Patent(s) may Patent(s).  The ASSIGN to do all acts of protection for separate assignment assignm	itute, reissue or reexamination a be granted and including any e NOR agree(s), when requested by which the ASSIGNEE may deem aid invention, including in the prey interference, reissue, reexamine or be declared in relation to saments and declarations, taking SWHEREOF, the undersigned in the Signature of Inventor(s))  WATANABE	pplication extensions y said AS: necessa paration nation, or lime, such all rights eventor(s)	based thereon, for the thereof (collectively, sthereof (collectively, standard) and prosecution of said public use proceeding, acts to include but not ful oaths, providing swith the collection of the collection	full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE ant, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceedings to be limited to executing all papers, including orn testimony, and obtaining and producing ther/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessles).  Harumi OMORI  Harumi OMORI  Harumi OMORI
renewal, substiple renewal, substitution ren	tute, reissue or reexamination a be granted and including any e NOR agree(s), when requested by which the ASSIGNEE may deem aid invention, including in the prey interference, reissue, reexamine or be declared in relation to saments and declarations, taking S WHEREOF, the undersigned in time & Signature of Inventor(s))  WATANABE	pplication extensions y said AS: necessa paration nation, or lime, such all rights eventor(s)	based thereon, for the thereof (collectively, so thereof (collectively, so thereof (collectively, so the thereof (collectively, so thereof (collectively, so the thereof (collectively, so the thereof the the thereof the the	full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE ant, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceedings to be limited to executing all papers, including orn testimony, and obtaining and producing ther/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))  Harumi OMORI
renewal, substiple renewal, substitution ren	itute, reissue or reexamination a be granted and including any e NOR agree(s), when requested by which the ASSIGNEE may deem aid invention, including in the prey interference, reissue, reexamine or be declared in relation to saments and declarations, taking SWHEREOF, the undersigned in the Signature of Inventor(s))  WATANABE	pplication extensions y said AS: necessa paration nation, or lime, such all rights eventor(s)	based thereon, for the thereof (collectively, so thereof (collectively, so thereof (collectively, so the thereof (collectively, so thereof (collectively, so the thereof (collectively, so the thereof the the thereof the the	full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE ant, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceedings to be limited to executing all papers, including orn testimony, and obtaining and producing ther/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessles).  Harumi OMORI  Harumi OMORI  Harumi OMORI
renewal, substiple renewal, substitution ren	tute, reissue or reexamination a be granted and including any e NOR agree(s), when requested by which the ASSIGNEE may deem aid invention, including in the prey interference, reissue, reexamine or be declared in relation to saments and declarations, taking S WHEREOF, the undersigned in time & Signature of Inventor(s))  WATANABE	pplication extensions y said AS: necessa paration nation, or lime, such all rights eventor(s)	based thereon, for the thereof (collectively, so thereof (collectively, so thereof (collectively, so the thereof (collectively, so thereof (collectively, so the thereof (collectively, so the thereof the the thereof the the	full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters arge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE ant, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceedings to be limited to executing all papers, including orn testimony, and obtaining and producing ther/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)).  Harumi OMORI  Harumi OMORI

**RECORDED: 10/24/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013414 FRAME: 0451